Stormwater Improvements Project, due to an expanded design scope.  

1. Amending the scope of SERVICES, described in Section 2.1, to be the services described in Exhibit A

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

2. Increasing the Contract’s not to exceed amount by Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($32,000) for

a new total contract amount and Contract Sum of Two Hundred Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars

and 00/100 ($210,700).

It is also agreed, that all unaffected conditions, requirements, and restrictions of Contract No. 25300205 remain in 
full force and effect for the duration of the Contract term. 

Amendment will become effective when approved by the Regional Transportation Commission and executed by

[...]

Carol Akers 
201 North Carson Street, Suite 2 
Carson City, NV 89701 
775-283-7124 / FAX 775-887-2286
CAkers@carson.org

5. COMPENSATION:

5.1 The parties agree that CONTRACTOR will provide the WORK specified in the Contract for the
Contract Amount of One Million Four Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Five Dollars
and 80/100 ($1,434,285.80).

5.2 CITY will pay CONTRACTOR progress payments and the final payment computed from the 
actual quantities of WORK performed and accepted and the materials furnished at the Unit and Lump 
Sum prices shown on CONTRACTOR’S Bid Proposal and any executed Change Orders.